

## AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<i>AMOUNT</i>	<i>DATE</i>	<i>DESCRIPTION</i>
\$740,000.00	01/13/00	(Council) – Approval of Architectural & Engineering Consultant selection
\$245,000.00	05/11/00	(Council) – Approval of funding for Master Plan
\$500,000.00	04/26/01	(Council) – Amendment for Additional Architectural & Engineering services
\$315,000.00	05/23/02	(Council) – Amendment for Additional Architectural & Engineering services for Construction Administration and Warranty Services
\$220,700.00	10/20/05	(Council) – Amendment for Additional Architectural & Engineering Services for Revisions made to Project Scope due to Project being on hold and Construction cost increases during that period
\$37,525.40	01/13/00	(Administrative Authority) – Amendment for an Archeological Study required by the Federal EDA Grant
\$400,000.00	06/21/07	(Council) – Architectural & Engineering services for design, construction and post-construction phase services for Phase 1A
\$123,000.00	Proposed	Amendment for additional Architectural & Engineering design services for the Phase 1A addition.
<i>\$2,581,225.40</i>		<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>

## CONTRACT HISTORY

<i>AMOUNT</i>	<i>DATE</i>	<i>DESCRIPTION</i>
\$213,000.00	08/11/00	Master Plan
\$11,000.00	08/22/00	SA #1 – Additional theatre consulting services
\$1,220,000.00	08/30/01	Design Phase – Additional design, construction documentation and bid services
\$331,758.00	09/17/02	SA #1 - Additional design services and construction administration services
\$220,700.00	10/20/05	SA #3 – Modifications to construction documents
\$37,525.40	05/30/06	SA #4 – Archeological study required by EDA grant
\$412,240.00	06/21/07	SA #5 – Architectural & Engineering services for design, construction and post-construction phase services for Phase 1A and claim settlement
\$123,000.00	Proposed	SA #6 - Additional Architectural & Engineering design services for the Phase 1A addition.
<i>\$2,569,223.40</i>		<i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>